
19 January, 1962.]	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A.	 199

Page.PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of
the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 15th day of January, 1962.
A. E. MARSHALL,

Public Trustee,
555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of
Death; Date Election Filed.

Currie, Hannah Bilsland; Spinster; late of 34 Ivy
Grove, Methilhill, Fife, Scotland; 5/3/61;
8/1/62.

Parker, Alfred George; Retired Labourer; late of
24 Kennedy Street, Maylands; 23/10/61;
8/1/62.

Trevatt, John James; Retired Public Works De-
partment Employee; late of Pensioners' Lodge,
Boulder Road, Kalgoorlie; 1/11/61; 3/1/62.

Ridley, Amos James Frederick; Labourer; late of
5 Quarry Street, Fremantle; 7/9/61; 3/1/62.

Parker, Alma Emily; Married Woman; late of 51
Salisbury Street, Inglewood; 10/7/61; 3/1/62.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by public holi-
days or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the
Government Gazette is as follows:—£4 per annum,
£2 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, includ-
ing postage. Single copies current year, 2s.; pre-
vious years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, '7s.;
postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and
terminate with a quarter.

CONTENTS.

Administration Act—Probates
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments ....
Arbitration Court
Bush Fires Act
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Fisheries ....
Forestry ....
Health Department
Industrial Arbitration
Justices of the Peace ....
Land Acquisition
Land Agents Act
Lands Department
Licensed Surveyors Act
Licensing
Local Government Department ....
Main Roads
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. ...
Mines Department
Municipalities ....
Notices of Intention to Resume Land
Orders in Council ....
Partnerships Dissolved
Premier's Department
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee ....
Public Works Department
Railways ...,
Registrar General
Registration of Ministers
Sale of Land ....
State Housing Act
Tender Board ....
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited
Totalisator Board
Town Planning
Vermin Districts
Water Supply, etc., Department ...

197-9
160

139, 141-2, 159-60, 162-3
... 164-95

150
141

195-7
138-9, 157

141
197-9

142
142
138
142

164-95
139
153
140

... 137-8, 142-50, 154-6
150
142

139, 157-60
153-4
156-7
163-4

139, 151, 157-60
153-6
138-9

197
139
137

140-1
.... 198-9

151-3
163

162-3
163
152

.... 146, 150
....	 161-2

162
151-2, 161

137
151
160

138-9, 157

By Authority : ALEX. B. DAVIES, Government Printer54719/1/62




