NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 15th day of January, 1962.

A. E. MARSHALL, Public Trustee,

555 Hay Street, Perth.

- Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of Death; Date Election Filed.
- Currie, Hannah Bilsland; Spinster; late of 34 Ivy Grove, Methilhill, Fife, Scotland; 5/3/61; 8/1/62.
- Parker, Alfred George; Retired Labourer; late of Kennedy Street, Maylands; 23/10/61; $\mathbf{24}$ 8/1/62.
- Trevatt, John James; Retired Public Works Department Employee; late of Pensioners' Lodge, Boulder Road, Kalgoorlie; 1/11/61; 3/1/62.
 Ridley, Amos James Frederick; Labourer; late of 5 Quarry Street, Fremantle; 7/9/61; 3/1/62.

Parker, Alma Emily; Married Woman; late of 51 Salisbury Street, Inglewood; 10/7/61; 3/1/62.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by public holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:— $\pounds 4$ per annum, $\pounds 2$ 5s. per half year, and $\pounds 1$ 5s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies current year, 2s.; pre-vious years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.; postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

CONTENTS. Page					•
Administration Act-Probate	es			197-9	į
Agriculture, Department of				160	j
Appointments		. 139.	141-2,	159-60, 162-3	;
Arbitration Court				164-95	
Bush Fires Act				150	,
Commissioners for Declaratio				141	
Companies				195-7	
Country Areas Water Supply				138-9, 157	
Crown Law Department				141	
Deceased Persons' Estates				197-9	ł
Electoral				142	
Fisheries				142	
Forestry				138	
Health Department					
Industrial Arbitration					
Land Acquisition					
Land Agents Act				140	
Lands Department				142-50, 154-6	
Licensed Surveyors Act				150	
Licensing			••••	142	
Local Government Departm	ent			139, 157-60	
Main Roads				153-4	
Metropolitan Water Supply,	etc			156-7	
Mines Department				163-4	ł
Municipalities			139), 151, 157-60)
Notices of Intention to Resu	ime L	and		153-6	ł
Orders in Council				138-9	ł
Partnerships Dissolved				197	
Premier's Department				139	J
Proclamations				137	,
Public Service Commissioner	•			140-1	
Public Trustee				198-9	į
Public Works Department				151-3	1
Railways				163	(
Registrar General				162-3	
Registration of Ministers			••••	163	
Sale of Land			•	152	
State Housing Act				146, 150	
				161-2	
Tender Board		··· ····			
			••••	162 151-2, 161	
				137	
Town Planning				151	
Vermin Districts			••••	160	
Water Supply, etc., Departm	ent			138-9, 157	

0037007337000

Domo